Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Autho

rity: Staff officer (E&M), Magadh - Sanghmitra Area, CCL

Work of " Provision of surge protection device at rail in motion weighbridges of Balumath,
Name of the Work / Phulba§1ya Railway sgdl.ng, and Road weighbridge nun.lber 13,.17, 18', 19,20, 21, 22 & 23 for NIT No: G.M.(M-S)/S.0.(E&M)/e-NIT/25-26/01; Dated:- 05.04.2025.
Contract No: protection of electronic instruments from surge and spikes during rainy season under Magadh
OCP, M-S Area..".
Category of
Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department) Loy
sory - P (To Be Selected
by Bidder)
. Bidder's Status GST to be Paid By .
Works Contract in Rs. id By CIL iary (in Rs.
ITC Available orks Contrac (Mandatory) Total GST(in Rs.) Bidder (in Rs.) GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /
Company : Select 0.00 0.00 0.00
PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ plate must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter
the Bidder Name and Values only )
NUMBER # TEXT # NUMBER TEXT # NUMBER # NUMBER # TEXT #
SL Item Description Quantity Units BASIC RATE In |TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
No. Figures To be Without Taxes in In Words
entered by the Rs. P
Bidder in
Rs. P
1 2 3 4 6 7 8
Surge Protection device (SPD) 230 Volt, Single phase, Class- 0.00|INR Zero Only
1 1, Class 1 + Class II Combination: Voltage switching and 11 No.
voltage limiting, IP20
0.00|INR Zero Only
5 Providing for fixing of 25 sqmm single core flexible copper 173 Mtr
cable earth pit to SPD ((11 X 15 Mtr)*5% wastage)
Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 0.00JINR Zero Only
240/415volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable
for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB
3 DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning 11 No.
etc as required. Single pole & neutral.
0.00|INR Zero Only
Supplying and fixing Cable End Box (Loose Wire Box)
4 suitable for following single pole and neutral, sheet steel, 1 No.
MCB distribution board, 240Volts,on surface/ recess, .
complete with testing and commissioning etc.as required.
0.00|INR Zero Only
Earthing with copper earth plate 600 mmX600mm X 3 mm
thick including accessories and providing masonary
5 enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and 11 No.
watering pipe of 2.7 mtr. Long etc.with charcoal/coke and
salt as required
Providing and fixing earth bus of 50 mm X 5 mm copper 0.00)INR Zero Only
6 strip on surface for connections etc. as required (0.5*11)*5% 5.775 Mtr
wastage)=5.775 mtr
0.00|INR Zero Only
Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire
with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper
7 conductor, single core cable in surface/recessed medium 231 Mtr
class PVC conduit as required 2 X 2.5 sq. mm + 1 X 2.5 sq.
mm earth wire((11*2)*5% wastage)=23.1 mtr
0.00|{INR Zero Only
Supplying and fixing of following sizes of medium class
PVC conduit along with accessories in surface/recess
8 including cutting the wall and making good the same in 173 Mtr
case of recessed conduit as required, 32mm (Earth bus to
earthpit)((11X 15 Mtr)*5% wastage)
0.00|{INR Zero Only
Supplying and fixing Cable End Box (Loose Wire Box)
9 suitable for triple pole and neutral, sheet steel, Vertical 1 No
MCB distribution board, 415 Volts, on surface/ recess, :
complete with testing and commissioning etc. as required.
Providing and fixing 4.00 mm dia copper wire on surface or 0.00)INR Zero Only
10 in recess for vloop earthing as required. ((11 X 15 Mtr)*5% 173 Mtr
wastage)
Fixing charge of supplied item at 15% of item cost from 0.00{INR Zero Only
11 . 1 Job
serial number 1 and 2
12 Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC 1.000|Job 0.00 0.00|INR Zero Only
Total in Figures 0.00[INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words

INR Zero Only




